

# Additions and Corrections

1992, Volume 31

**Suning Wang,\* Steven J. Trepanier, Jian-Chuan Zheng, Zhen Pang, and Michael J. Wagner:** Homonuclear and Heteronuclear Metal Complexes with a Cyclic  $\text{Cu}^{\text{II}}_4$  Unit. Syntheses, Crystal Structures, and Magnetic Properties of  $[\text{Cu}^{\text{II}}_4(\text{dmap})_3(\text{OH})(\text{O}_2\text{CCH}_3)_2(\text{HO}_2\text{CCH}_3)(\text{H}_2\text{O})][\text{PF}_6]_2$ ,  $[\text{Cu}^{\text{II}}_4(\text{dmap})_2(\text{O}_2\text{CCH}_3)_4][\text{PF}_6]_2$ ,  $[\text{Cu}^{\text{II}}_4(\text{dmap})_2(\text{O}_2\text{CCH}_3)_2(\text{OH})_2][\text{Hg}^{\text{II}}(\text{O}_2\text{CCH}_3)\text{Cl}_2]_2[\text{Hg}^{\text{II}}\text{Cl}_2]$ , and  $[\text{Cu}^{\text{II}}_4(\text{dmap})_2(\text{O}_2\text{CCH}_3)_3(\text{OH})_2(\text{H}_2\text{O})][\text{PF}_6]$  (dmap = 1,3-Bis(dimethylamino)-2-propanolato).

Page 2127. In Figure 9 (a, top), the labels of Cu(3) and Cu(4) should be interchanged to Cu(4) and Cu(3). The subscripts for the exchange constant  $j$  in this figure should be changed accordingly, that is,  $j_{13}$  to  $j_{14}$  and  $j_{14}$  to  $j_{13}$ .—Suning Wang

**Rinaldo Poli,\* John C. Gordon, Raj K. Khanna, and Phillip E. Fanwick:** The First Discrete Structure for the  $\text{I}_7^-$  Ion.

Page 3165. In the Experimental Section, preparation of  $\text{PPh}_4^+\text{I}_7^-$  (method 1), the total yield is incorrect. The correct value is 0.830 g.—Rinaldo Poli